WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) 0536 Code

Parcel 156

This Indenture Williams.

ZENOR HOUSE & LINA M, HOUSE (ADULT HUSBAND + WIFE) Convey and Warrant to

County, in the State of INDIANA

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of

FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY (5, 340.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in

Dollars,

County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

THE NORTH 24 FEET OF LOT 33 IN SIMON VANDES SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST PART OF OUT LOT 129, OF THE DONATION LANDS IN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 112, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

RESERVING, HOWEVER, UNTO THE GRANTOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE TREATED BY THE GRANTOR AND GRANTEE AS PERSONAL PROPERTY: ALL STORM WINDOWS, ALL STORM DOORS, 3 ALUMINUM AWINGS, ALL CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES, KITCHEN CABINET AND SINK, HOT WATER HEATER; WHICH FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS GRANTOR COVENANTS TO MOVE FREE OF COST TO GRANTEE OFF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE WITHIN _ DAYS FROM THE DATE OF RECEIPT OF PAYMENT, AND WHICH FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS GRANTOR FURTHER COVENANTS SHALL BE TREATED AS AN ENCROACHMENT ON SAID REAL ESTATE. IF SAID FIXTURES AND IMPROVE-MENTS ARE NOT REMOVED FROM SAID REAL ESTATE WITHIN THE TIME LIMIT ABOVE DESIGNATED, THEREBY PERMITTING THE GRANTEE TO REMOVE FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, BY DESTRUCTION OR OTHERWISE, SAID FIXTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS WITHOUT INCURRING ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER TO THE GRANTORECEIVED FOR RECORD



of conveyance.

100







1987 AUG 25 AM 11: 25

8-08 1967

Land and improvements \$ 5,340 00 ; Damages \$ ____ : Total consideration \$ 5,340 00 WKB

6-13-67 The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run

with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said critically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed

	In Witness Whereof, the said GP	ANTORS		
ha	hereumto se EN hand E and seal, , ,	this	7 day of June	1967
	FOR TAXATION	(Seal)	0	(Seal)
		(Seal) De	my Thouse	(Seal) V
	083241 AUG 25 '67	(Seal) Z.F.	NOR HOUSE, adult	Husband (Seal)
			nall House	
	Ishar To Sutton	(Seal) LIN	A. M. HOUSE, as	but wife (Seal) 1
	COUNTY AUDITOR			almu
	CM - AC	This Instrument	Prepared by John E	Brossart ##"0
JAI	6-5-67	358	Attor	nev m. m.

				State, this	
				y appeared the within named	
				in the above conveyan	
		voluntar		uses and purposes herein mention	
My Commis	ssion expires				Notary Pul
STATE OF IN	NDIANA.	MARION			County es:
Before me, t	the undersigne	d, a Notary Public in an	d for said County and	State, this	***************************************
lav of	Vani	F A.	D. 1967 · personall	v appeared the within named	
TSE	AL	and LINA	1V1. HOUSE	in the above conveyan	
church who are	2 15 7	4FIR			
MOIA	N. A. Hilling	I have hereunto subs	cribed my name and a	uses and purposes herein mentions ffixed my official seal. Warren L. Hooten WARREN L. HOOTEN	
ay Commis	ssion expires	44		WARREN L. HOOTEN	Notary Pul
				State, this	
				v appeared the within named	
				in the above conveyance	
dged the sar	me to be	voluntary	act and deed, for the	uses and purposes herein mentione	
		I have hereunto subs		ffixed my official seal.	Notary Pub
.,	onon expires				Notary Fut
The und	dersigned, ow	ner of a mortgage and/	or lien on the land her	rein conveyed, hereby releases from	m said mortgo
nd/or lien so	said conveyed	and, and does hereby co	nsent to the payment of	f the consideration therefor as direc	ted in this trai
ction, this		day of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 19	
*********		***************************************	(Seal)		(Sec
	al	*****	(Seal)		(Sec
State of)			
		> s.s.:	67 4035	8	
ounty of		·······) .			
Personal	ally appeared b	efore me			
			above named and duly	acknowledged the execution of the	he above relea
he	d	ay of	19	···	
Witness	my hand and	official seal.			
Ay Commiss	sion expires	•••••			
				Notary Public	
1 1	1 1	1 1 1	nd nd	1 1 1 2 1 0	1 -
			n, and	Count	sior
0					Acquisition ay Commis
DEED		N N	page	4	Com
		DIA	o'clo	this.	A Acc
-	5	e Z		O UE	Land
E	£	O O	Vo.	TAXABLE this	I
ANTY	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	TE ord)k 1	77	0 0
RRANTY		4	; ; 9 ;		m
VARRANTY		STA STA	п Вос	NOT >	ision Stat
WARRANTY		STATE STATE	day of	Endorsed NOT day of Auditor	Division ana Sta

625. 10328

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION .

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

September 27	, 1967	_19
To Zenor and Lina House 1807 N. Somerset Ave. Indianapolis, Indiana		
GENTLEMEN:		
We enclose State Warrant No. A-172011 in settlement of the following vouchers: 68-115		19 67
Description	Amo	unt
For Relocation Expense on State Road No. 49 in Marion County, Project I=70=3(52) Parcel No. 156 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 8-29-67	\$190	00 00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not	detach)	
Payment Received: By Zeron & Ling 74	pull	

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 -- 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	August 16, 1967	19
To 1056 S. West Street Indianapolis, Indiana		
GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Warrant No in settlement of the following vouc Trans Description	A-166164 hers: smittal #68-39	8-08 19 6
For Purchase No. I-70 in Marion County, Project I-70-3 (52 Parcel No. 156 as per G Deed, Dated 6-06-67)	\$5340.00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND	RETURN (Do not de	tach)
Payment Received: By gener	Jan. W. 76	unal

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

- 1. I have personally checked all comparables and concur in the determinations made.
- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- 3. The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- 9. The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- 10. The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

yes yes Yes Adv. Acq. 9-7-66 Yes Yes

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of Sept. 7, 1966

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

	Appraisers:	
Boyce	By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$5,500	\$	\$5.500
8 -0-	s	0-
	1 9	3
\$5,500	\$	\$5,500
\$5,500	\$	\$5,500
\$	\$	\$ -0-
\$ -8-	\$	\$-0-
\$5,500	\$	\$5500

Approved	Date	Signed
Rev. Appr.	9-7-66	Phillip G. Yora
Asst. or Chief Appr.	9/13/66	JESuce her

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA SS

ZENOR HOUSE being duly sworn upon (his)
(her) oath says that (he) (she) is over 21 years of age and knew in
(his).(her) lifetime CLEVIE L. HOUSE, deceased,
and knows that said decedent died
SEPTEMBER 9-1960
Zeror Hame
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of SEPT., 1966
Warren L. Looten Notary Public
My commission expires Dec. 9-1967

PROJECT NO. 2 10 3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 9 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 156
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Zenor House
1056 S. West St Indpla Ind. PHONE # 635-5249
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 6-7-67 DATE OF CONTACT 6-7-67
OFFER \$ 5, 340 00 TIME OF CONTACT 5/15 - PM,
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
and explained the new dud with retention clause for the articles the owner wished to keep. Avoner
agreed to salvage price and signed the dul
hig home in the near future to protest the
bulding - Buyar informed the owner that the
state would not have any obligation to the
serles for moving cost eld. Usones said he
undistood that. Saul now secured.
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner () Other, Specify (Signature)
Will May

INDIANA STATE CHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisitis Division COUNTY BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: PARCEL NO. NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER endparted PHONE # NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED PHONE # (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) Re DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT 3,00/ P.M. TIME OF CONTACT Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?

Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?

Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12.___ Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13.___ Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form? Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned () Other, awaiting what? e searing of new Warranty Variation - by owners. Distribution Made Warren Harte (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify

INDIANA STATE CHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY Marin	PARCEL NO. 156
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Benow House	
	PHONE #
	FROME #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED_	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side inclu	iding nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CO	NTACT 6/6/67
OFFER \$TIME OF CO	ONTACT 3 PM
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropria	ate, in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens	indgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, et	c.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.	? 7. Any being retained?
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain h	nom:
O Secured Right of Entry? 11 Secured	Driveway Right of Entry?
2. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana Genera	al Assembly, explained?
3. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or maile 4. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Fill	
REMARKS: I arul sent back to for	aperty Control to
	the dud with retention
	/ 20 -
Clause added maning per	small stems the
owner is being.	
owner w sugger	
Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, await	ing mortgage release ()- Condemned
- 1	. 1
() Other, awaiting what? Warting for ne	w deel.
Distribution Made	1 11
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	Varren Hoolen (Signature)
() Owner () Other, Specify	(Signature)
	ali On.

INDIANA STATE HIGHNAY COMMISSION

			PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER	1: 6	_ county Marion	PARCEL NO. 156
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWN	NER Zenor	House	
	-0		PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PER	SON CONTACTED	Prop. ngt. Section	
NATE & INDICATE OF			PHONE #
(List other intere	ested parties o	on reverse side includir	ng nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-31	1-67	DATE OF CONTA	ACT 6-2-67
OFFER \$		TIME OF CONT	ACT 1030 A.M.
YES NO N/A	(Circle N/A	if all questions are no	ot applicable)
1. () () () 2. () () () 3. () () () 4. () () () 5. () () () 6. () () () 7. () () () 8. () () () 9. () () REMARKS: Lu the	Showed plans Any Mortgage Explained ab Filled out R Walked over Arranged for Secured Righ Gave Owner F	s, explained take, made e? (Any other Liens, Jubout retention of Bldgs. RAAP Form? property with owner? (or payment of taxes? (Exht of Entry? (Secured Dr Firm Offer & Eminent Domonton Wacation, of	udgements? Yes No (any being retained? Yes No (xplain how in remarks) (xplai
reviewed the d	list of its	terns wanted b	by Mr. House, and
			untion would be around witholding a salvoge letter
until a report			according.
much a myst.	from	01. 00	
6 pm - Phone	I need to	I bed with Mr. I	Youse, and reported that
to the he	derivabit	to book would.	have a salvage figure
the round #1	1. (00 m A	Mr House	re said OK, he would
7 2 40	16 11 to	ente ta neway	16. brica was now at blish
Status of Parcel: ((V) Other, swaiting	pers would pers what? Het me	ed have to be re)-Bought, awalting more ew W. Deed ford S	ffer frice was now established is said of ortgage release, ()-Condemned lalvage letter.
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Week (1) Owner (1) Other			W. Hooten (Singature) Orle May

INDIANA STATE HIGHNAY COMMISSION

			PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUME	ER: 5	COUNTY Marion	
NAME & ADDRESS OF O	WNER Zen	or House	
1056 5. We	st St -	Sudges Due	d. PHONE #635 5243
NAME & ADDRESS OF P			
NAME & RUDINESS OF E	ERSON CONTINUE	CD	DUOTE 4
(List other inte	rested partie	es on reverse side incl	PHONE # uding nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-3	31-67	DATE OF C	ONTACT_6-1-67
OFFER \$		TIME OF C	ONTACT 630 P.M.
YES NO N/A	(Circle)	N/A if all questions are	
1. () () () Checked	abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No
2. () () () Showed pl	lans, explained take, ma	
3. () () () Explained	about retention of Bl	dgs. (any being retained? YesNo)
5. () () (ut RAAP Form? ver property with owner	2 (or who?
6. () () () Arranged	for payment of taxes?	(Explain how in remarks)
8. () () () Secured R	Right of Entry? (Secured	d Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
9. () () (
REMARKS: Papers a	el comple	ted, when Mr.	House requested he was
not interested i	in retain	ing house - but	did want to retain
deminum st	orm doors -	- aluminum Storm	u windows - 3 aluminum
window and do	or awning	e - all Chain l	link fence around yard
		k - and hat u	
,			to be retained, the only way
			was to have his offer
(2012년 1월 1일			blished by Prop. Mgt. Section.
./			figure be obtained
for him.			
Status of Parcel:	()-Secured	() - Bought, awaiting	mortgage release, ()-Condemned
() Other, awaiting			
water			
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Wee	ekly Summary		afforter
() Owner () Oth		-	.00 -000
			(Singature) Trle Thay
			or are in any

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Acquistaton Division	PROJECT NO. 170-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 COUNTY Marion	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER ZENDRHOUSE (and L)	
1056 S West St, Indply And	PHONE # 635 5243
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED_	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nat	ture of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 25-31-4-66 DATE OF CONTACT_	6-1-61
OFFER \$ 5,500 00 TIME OF CONTACT_	5:30 P.M-
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not app	plicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavistation of the content of th	r, etc.? ents? YesNo) y being retained? YesNo) n how in remarks) ay R.O.E.? YesNoN/A) Procedures Letter & Explained it?
they were willing to settle at the Ctale	offer Signel
a 180 Notice. and warrante due a	he claim for
moving costs after they have more	
	unest will be made
in 60 - to 80 days -	ymen was a summer
and the same of	
Received 42:38 from Owners for Layer and will be paid by buye	payment & 67 B
Status of Parcel: (1)-Secured, () -Bought, awalting mortgag	e release, ()-Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?	
	uen Hooten
	(Singature) Arle May

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

		PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:	3 COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 156
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER 3		
1056 S. West St -	Judple	PHONE # 635 5243
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CON	TACTED	
NAME & ADDRESS OF LEADON CO.		PHONE #
(List other interested pa	arties on reverse side including	nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 5-31-67	DATE OF CONTAC	T 5-31-67
OFFER \$ 5, 500.00	TIME OF CONTAC	T 1155 A.M.
	cle N/A if all questions are not	
1. () () () Check 2. () () () Showe 3. () () () Any M 4. () () () Expla 5. () () () Fill 6. () () () Walk 7. () () () Arran 8. () () () Secun 9. () () Gave REMARKS: After a cale	from M. Miller, Relocat	gements? Yes No) (any being retained? Yes No) who? lain how in remarks) veway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) in Procedures Letter & Explained it? tion Office 1010 Chadwick,
	to him that owners.	
	& to Mrs. House, u	
since they had for	end another house	to purchase, Mr. House
may consider signi		
appointment u	vas set up to call	, on owners, with
n. Miller		
There of	June 1 - 515 p.m.	
Julius J		
Status of Parcel: ()-Sec	ured, () - Bought, awaiting more	rgage release, ()-Condemned
Cy ocher, awareing whatt		
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summ () Other, Spec	ary (Variew Hooten

(Singature)

	PROJECT NO. Z 70-3 (52)
	NUMBER: 2 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 156
NAME & ADDRESS (OF OWNER ZENOR HOUSE (and LINA M. HOUSE, HOW.)
1056 5. W	vest St - Sudple, Sud. PHONE #635 5243
NAME & ADDRESS O	OF PERSON CONTACTED
	PHONE #
(List other i	interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED	9-14-66 DATE OF CONTACT 9-23-66
OFFER \$5,500	TIME OF CONTACT 5:15 P.M.
YES NO	N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. (v) () 2. (v) () 3. () (v) 4. (v) () 5. () () 6. (v) (v) 7. () (v)	() Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes \(\sum \) No \(\) Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\) Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes \(\sum \) Filled out RAAP Form?
8. () (·) 9. (v) (·)	() Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
REMARKS://KUL LL	with Thr & Thruse in the above home. This
agent egpl	ained the method of appraising to derive a fair
market value	e, and presented the status offer. Thr. House
without hes	itation refused the offer stating that from the
amount of m	noney has spent on new siding, new furnace,
wo vain fix	tures, new ketchen suck & Cabinets, and new water
reoler, all u	whelast I years, the offer is only about half
what it show	eld be - and if offer figure cannot be raised
requisition !	will processed to through the court. This agent
formed owners.	that the parcel would be returned to the Huy Commission
Status of Parcel:	that the parcel would be returned to the Huy Commission filing in Condemnation [) Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, (X) Condemned
(/) Other, await	ing what Prepare report and turn back.

Distribution Made

(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary

Owner () Other, Specify:

Warren Hooten (Singature)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

	PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMB	ER: 1 COUNTY Marion PARCEL NO. 156
NAME & ADDRESS OF O	WNER Renor House
1056 S. W.	WNER Zenor House est St - Sudpls. Sud. PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF P	ERSON CONTACTED
(List other inte	PHONE #_ rested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 9-	
OFFER \$5500.00	TIME OF CONTACT 4 P.M.
YES NO N/A	(Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () (2. () () (3. () () (4. () () (5. () () (6. () () (8. () () (9. () () (REMARKS: Called Luall child evenings.	Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No) Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No) Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No) Filled out RAAP Form? Walked over property with owner? (or who? Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? At residence . No one home. Met door says no one home until
Try next i	week, after 4-5 P.M.
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned what?
Distribution Made	

(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
(1) Owner (1) Other, Specify:

Warren Hooten (Singature)

WICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. 1-70 PROJ. 1-70-	3(52) COUNTY Marion
Names on Plans Zenar House	CTIC #_ 6500-12S
do business in the State of Indiana, in cons search of the records from April 20	COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to sideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that a to and including reals no changes as to the real estate described under
June 15, 1967 rev CTIC # 6500-12 except: 1. Taxes for 19 66 payable 19 67 in na Duplicate # 7110561 Parcel # 10 May \$ 44.38 (paid) (and) Taxes for 19 67 payable 19 68 now	me of Zenor House 62450 Township Center Code # 101 6345; November \$ 44.38 (paid) (unpaid)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTEST:

John A Binsery President Robert Kratovil

Countersigned and validated as of the 30th day of June

#156

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. I-70	PROJ. I-70-3(52	1)77 #156	COUNTY Marion	
Names on Plans_	Zener House			
•		CTIC # 6500-12		
CHICAGO	TITLE INSURANCE COMI	PANY, a Missouri c	orporation authorized to do	
	te of Indiana, in consideration			
20th	day of April		, 1966	

are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B".

The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$ 5,000.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

John Ar Binkley

Attest: President

Robert Kratovil

Secretary

Countersigned and validated as of the 29th day of April

19 66 .

Zenor House

SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: The North 24 feet of Lot 33 in Simon Yandes Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 129, of the Donation Lands in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, page 112, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. CTIC # 6500-12 The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Affidavit dated November 12, 1960, recorded November 21, 1960, in Book 1836, page 641, regarding Zenor House as surviving tenant by the entireties after acquiring title with Clevie L. House by Warranty Deed dated September 4, 1959, recorded September 17, 1959 in SCHEDULE "B" September 17, 1959 in SCHEDULE "B"

Book 1770, page 541. (\$4.95 Federal documentary stamps affixed). This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose: a. the rights of parties in possession b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$41.41, assessed in the name of Zenor House due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel No. 101-1052450, Duplicate No. 6041987) (Assessed Value - Land \$310; Improvements \$560; No Exemptions.) f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967. Form 3296-15

MECANTY STREET. 11; 19 20 14 of hay Ste for I Well 100 of When St. ROOT STREET. STABET WHITE KINSAN STREET. 8 8 Kay 4 12 1821 247 STREET. 246. 25 245 244 243 VINTON Tinton St. Weltine St and Jones St STREET 30. 240 219 32 23. 237 226 THOMAS STREET. WEST DAKOTA 242 251 140 209.

